

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-5/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5303-5305 OF 2013

KARNIKA SETH AND ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report ))

Date: 02/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.  
R.10 Mr. Devesh Kumar, AOR.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Bedi, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bajpai, Adv.

R.9 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 18th September, 2013, within  
which period rejoinder affidavit may be filed.

In the meantime, service may also be completed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|