

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3-5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5303-5305 OF 2013

KARNIKA SETH AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Appellant-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akash Vashishta, respondent-in-person

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

Mr. Gurmohan Singh Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our opinion, National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA), should be impleaded as a party in these proceedings. We, therefore, direct National Disaster Management Authority, NDMA

...2/-

:2:

Bhavan, A-1, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi to be impleaded as respondent No.17. Let cause title be amended accordingly. Issue notice to the newly added respondent, returnable within four weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| COURT MASTER