

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5303-5305/2013

KARNIKA SETH AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

Date : 24/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Ms Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr Praneet Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.  
Respondent-in-person,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RRespondent nos. 5 and 10 have filed counter affidavit  
but the same is defective. Be cured within two weeks.Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 8 and 9 is still  
awaited. Be filed within four weeks.Respondent no.17 has filed counter affidavit but has not  
served the same on the appellant. Be served and proof thereof  
be filed.Certificate of service with respect to respondent Nos. 2  
to 4,6, 11 to 14 and 16 is still awaited from the respective  
Tribunal.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.03.27

List again on 2.7.2015.

17:42:17 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar