

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5303-5305 OF 2013

Karnika Seth and anr. Appellants

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 02.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Service report with respect to respondent nos. 2 to 4, 6, 11 to 14 and 16 is still awaited. Let a fresh reminder be issued to the respective Tribunal.

Proof of service of counter affidavit of respondent no. 17 on the petitioner has not been filed. Petitioner has however, acknowledged to receive the copy.

Defects in the counter affidavit as was filed by respondent nos. 5 and 10 have not been cured. The ld. Counsel has assured to cure the same within one weeks time. Respondent nos. 8 and 9 have not yet filed counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity. List again on 19.8.2015."

It is submitted that reminder letter was issued to the Tribunal and Certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 4, 6, 11 to 14 and 16 are still awaited. Counsel for respondent no. 5 and 10 have not cured defects in the counter affidavit they filed. Counsel for respondent nos. 8 and 9 have not filed counter affidavit.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF AUGUST , 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Devesh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. D.S Mahra, Advocate
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Karnika Seth, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR