

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5303-5305/2013
KARNIKA SETH AND ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date : 11/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.
Mr Aditya Shandilya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Respondent-in-person, Adv.
Ms Reena Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for respondent no.1. Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for curing the defects in the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.5.

Respondent nos. 10 and 17 have filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 8 and 9 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.15 has not filed counter affidavit.

Await report from the Tribunal with regard to service of respondent nos. 2 to 4, 6, 11 to 14 and 16.

List again on 11.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar