

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 5303-5305/2013

KARNIKA SETH AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person,Adv.

Mr Aditya Shandilya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Respondent-in-person,Adv.

Mr Chirag M Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent nos. 1,2,4,6,11,14 and 16
despite due service.

Respondent nos. 5,7,8,9,10 and 17 have filed counter
affidavit. Copy of the same be furnished to the other side
within one weeks time.

Respondent no.15 has not filed counter affidavit despite
last opportunity granted, as further opportunity granted.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar