

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5303-5305 OF 2013

KARNIKA SETH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appellant-in-person states that the present appeals have become infructuous in view of the subsequent developments as the main petition has been disposed of by the National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi. Taking the statement on record, we dispose of the present appeals as infructuous without expressing any opinion on merits.

....., J.
[SANJIV KHANNA]

....., J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

New Delhi;
June 25, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 5303-5305/2013

KARNIKA SETH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 3/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 6/2013 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON, IA No. 9/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-06-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG.
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ishwer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeals are disposed of as infructuous in terms of
the signed order.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file.]